Compleled 122 04

DRB CASE ACTION LOG (PREL/FINAL)

REVISED 10/08/07

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return
sheet with site plan/plat once comments are addressed.

DRB Application No.: 09DRB-70113 Project # 1007671
Project Name: La Mesa Subdivision

Agent. Bohannan Huston Inc. Phone No.:

Your request was approved on _3-25 - O by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the

following departments.
OUTSTANDING SIGNATURES COMMENTS TO BE ADDRESSED
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CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA:

J  PARKS/CIP:

J Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:
-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:
-T'ax printout from the County Assessor.
U 3 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages.
1 County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat
with the County Clerk.
Ul Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning
Department’s signature.
L AGIS DXF File approval required.
d Copy of recorded plat for Planning.

Created On:
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REVISED 10/08/07

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return

sheet with site plan/plat once comments are addressed.

DRB Application No.: 09DRB-70113 Project # 1007671

Project Name: La Mesa Subdivision

Agent: Bohannan Huston Inc. Phone No.:

Your request was approved on _3-Z5 -G by the DRB with delegation of sighature(s) to the

following departments.

OUTSTANDING SIGNATURES COMMENTS TO BE ADDRESSED
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W CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA:;

J  PARKS/CIP:

— ﬁ PLANNING (Last to sign):

J Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:
-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:
-Tax printout from the County Assessor,
L 3 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages.
{ County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat
with the County Clerk. |
L Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning
Department’s signature. |
U AGIS DXF File approval required.
 Copy of recorded plat for Planning.

Created On:



Cumrent DRC Date Submiitted: April 15, 2009
Project No. Date Site Plan for Bldg Permit App 4
Date Site Plan for Sub. Approved: /A
Figure 12 - .
Date Preliminary Plat Approvex. 3 2 5 0 q
INFRASTRUCTURE LIST o 2510

Data Preliminary Plat Expires: Q

EXHIBIT "A"
TO SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (D.R.B.) REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
DRB Project No. 1007671

CVS #7095 at Central & Loulsiana {La Mesa Subdivision, Block 1, Tracts A & B, Lots 1-13, 34, 3b)

Following is a summary of PUBLIC/PRIVATE infrastructure required to be constructed or financially guaranteed for the above development. This Listing Is not necessarily a complete listing. During the SIA process and/or in the review

of the construction drawings, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant items and/or unforesesn items have not been included in the infrastructure listing, the DRC Chair may include those items in the listing end related financial
guarantee. Likewise, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant or non-essential items can be deleted from thae listing, those items may be deleted as well as the related portions of the financial guarantees. All such revisions require
approval by the DRC Chair, the User Department and agent/owner. f such approvals are obtained, thesa revisions to the listing will be incorporated administratively. In addition, any unforeseen items which arise during construction which
which are necessary to complete the project and which normally are the Subdivider's responsibility will be required as a condition of project acceptance and close out by the City.

SIA COA DRC Size Type of improvement Locatlon From To Private City City Cnst
Sequence # Project # Inspector Inspector Englneer
8" DIA SANITARY SEWER LINE REMOVAL TRACT A & B LA MESA EAST EDGE OF TRACT B WEST EDGE OF TRACT A
TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SUBDIVISION {ALLEY)
6" DIA WATERLINE REMOVAL TO THE LOT 1 LAMESA LOT 1 LA MESA PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SUBDIVISION SUBDIVISION
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DRB Project Case #:

Subdivision Name:;

Surveyor:
Contact Person:

Contact Information:

DXF Recelved:

Coordinate System:

oo

" Approved

7671

DXF Electronic Approval Form

1007671

LA MESA TRACT A1 BLOCK 1

RUSS P HUGG

RUSS P HUGG

897-3366

6/3/2009

il

Hard Copy Received: 6/3/2009

NMSP Grid (NAD 83)

Date

* The DXF file cannot be accepted (at this time) for the following reason(s):

Copied fc 7671

AGIS Use Only
to agiscov on 6/4/2009 Contact person notified on 6/4/2009

06 - 0% 2087



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE March 25, 2009
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1007671
09DRB-70083 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

09DRB-70113 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for ARMSTRONG DEVELOPMENT

PROPERTIES, INC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-13, 34
& 35, Block(s) 1, Tract(s) A & B, LA MESA SUBDIVISION zoned C-2, located on

CENTRAL AVE BETWEEN LOUISIANA BLVD AND ALCAZAR ST containing
approximately 1.61 acre(s). (K-19)

At the March 25, 2009 Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was approved
as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B) (1)(3) of

the Subdivision Ordinance.

(A)(1) The public right-of-way easement vacation request was filed by the owners
of a majority of the footage of land abutting the proposed vacation.

(B)(1) The public welfare is in no way served by retaining right-of-way easement.

(B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

CONDITIONS:
1. Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office
3. The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the

Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record
with the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office within one year.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by April 9, 2009 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning
Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development

Review Board's decision. !
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The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval

of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

ck Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: Bohannan Huston Inc. — 7500 Jefferson NE — Albuquerque, NM 87109

Cc: Armstrong Development Properties Inc. — 1500 N. Prienst Dr. Ste 150E -
Tempe, AZ 85281.

Marilyn Maldonado

File



DRB PUBLIC HEARING SIGN IN SHEETS

¥ E K

PROJECT #: _ [007,7/ __ AGENDA#_Z __ DATE:_3/25/cg
1. Name: Address: Zip:
2. Name: Address: Zip:
3. Name: Address: Zip:
4. Name: Address: Zip:
5. Name: Address: Zip:
6. Name: Address: Zip:
7. Name: Address: Zip:
8. Name: Address: Zip:
9. Name: Address: Zip:
10. Name: Address: Zip:
11. Name: Address: Zip:
12. Name: Address: Zip:
13. Name: Address: Zip:
14. Name: Address: Zip:
15. Name: Address: Zip:
16. Name: Address: Zip:
17. Name: Address: Zip:
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400 Tijeras NW
Station 5§20
Albuquerque, NM 87102

March 19, 2009

Ms. Angela Gomez-Administrative Assistant

Plaza Del Sol

600 Second St. NW
Planning Dept.-Development Services
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Subject: Project# 1007671, Appl 09 DRB-70083

Dear Ms. Gomez:

Concerning the subject case number(s), Qwest has no objection to the vacation provided
a PUE is granted for the existing poles and aerial cable in the alley. Prior to any final plat

approval, we will need a copy for review.

Yours truly,
Michele Ramirez
Qwest Corporation



CITY OF AlgUQUERQUEg

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1007671 AGENDA ITEM NO: 2

SUBJECT:

Vacation
Final Plat
Preliminary Plat

ACTION REQUESTED:
PO Box 1293  REV/CMT:() APP:(x) SIGN-OFF:() EXTN:() AMEND:()

ENGINEERING COMDMENTS:

Albuquerque
The Hydrology Section has no objection to the subject request.

No adverse comments on plat.

NM 87103

RESOLUTION:
uae
APPROVED x - DENIED - DEFERRED : COMMENTS PROVIDED : WITHDRAWN

www.cabqg.gov

SIGNED-OFF:  (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  BY: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) @ TO: (CE) (TRANS) (PKS)

FOR:

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: March 25, 2009
City Engineer/AMAFCA Designee
024-3986

Albnugnergue - Mabing Hotury 1706-20006



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO: 1007671 AGENDA ITEM NO: 2

SUBJECT:

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
FINAL PLAT
PRELIMINARY PLAT

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

No objection to vacation request.
Provide an exhibit showing the location of sidewalk and defining the distance from face of curb to the

property line. As previously discussed, right of way will be dedicated to provide a minimum of 10
feet from the face of curb to property line along all frontage.

Preliminary discussion with the City of Albuquerque Transit Department indicate that a bus stop is
planned along this portion of Louisiana. Please coordinate with Transit to determine what, if
any, additional right of way will need to be dedicated along Louisiana.

Findings
The Subdivision Ordinance, Section 14-14-7-2, specifies that a vacation may be approved only

when the following items are determined:

1. The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the way or easement;
The City of Albuquerque does not anticipate any need to utilize the existing right of way for
roadway purposes.

2. There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development made possible by
the vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the minor detriment

resulting from the vacation;
It is the opinion of Transportation Development that the removal of the existing alleyway will

provide a net benefit to the public welfare.

3. There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged

against the will of the owner of the right.
The proposed vacation does not affect any access points for the surrounding area.

RESOLUTION:

APPROV@_; DENIED __; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN

SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) TO:({UD) (CE) ( [RARS) (PRKS) (PLNG)

SIGNED: Kristal D. Metro DATE: MARCH 25, 2009
Transportation Development 505-924-3991




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD March 25, 2009

Project# 1007671
09DRB-70083 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for ARMSTRONG DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for the alley adjacent to Lot(s) 1-11, Block(s) 1,
LA MESA SUBDIVISION, zoned C-2, located on the north side of CENTRAL AVE NE
between LOUISIANA BLVD NE and ALCAZAR ST NE contaming approximately 1.61 acre(s).
(K-19)

AMAFCA -

No comment. -
COG |

No comment.

TRANSIT

Project # 1007671

09DRB-70083
VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.

| Adjacent and nearby routes Route #3, Louisiana, passes the site on Louisiana. In future the Rapid Ride will also |
pass the site on Louisiana North bound.

Adjacent bus stops It 1s the intention of Transit to provided a Rapid Ride shelter in the vicinity of the |
proposed property.
Site plan requirements Transit recommends providing additional Right-Of-Way to accommodate 13 feet wide |

X 30 feet long proposed Rapid Ride shelter for Northbound buses on Louisiana Ave.
| The proposed location is on the north corner of the proposed alley being vacated,
extending 30 feet south and 13 feet east away from Louisiana Ave.

I Large site TDM suggestions  None.

Other information None. |
I ZONING ENFORCEMENT - ]

No comment.
| NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

| Letters sent to: La Mesa Comm. Impr. Assoc. (R), Trumbull Village Assoc. (R),
South San Pedro NA (R)

APS
____No comment S __ L
| POLICE DEPARTMENT B |
| Nocomment
| FIRE DEPARTMENT
No comment L
| PNM ELECTRIC & GAS

No comment




No comment
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
No comment . ]

M.R.G.C.D

No 0 Adverse  Comments. j
"OPEN SPACE DIVISION -

Open Space has no adverse comments
\ CITY ENGINEER ‘

No objection to the vacation request. B
| TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT |

No adverse comments.
| Condition of final plat: appropriate cross access or lot consolidation will be required.

PARKS AND RECREATION

| Defer to Transgortation. - .
ABCWUA

| No objection to Vacation request.
Upon development of the site the existing public sanitary sewer line in the

alley must be removed.

"PLANNING DEPARTMENT
| Refer to comments from affected agencies and any public hearing comments regarding proposed |

vacation. |

B ]
IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING

- e T R R . A
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: March 25, 2009 Project# 1007671

Zone Atlas Page: K-19 App# 09DRB-70083
Notification Radius: 100 Ft.

Cross Reference and Location: CENTRAL AVE BETWEEN LOUISIANA BLVD AND
ALCAZAR ST

Applicant: ARMSTRONG DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES
1500 N PRIEST STE 150E
TEMPE, AZ 85821

Agent: BOHANNAN HUSTON INC
7500 JEFFERSON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: MARCH 6, 2009
Signature: @ ERIN TREMLIN
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154
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17
63
15

18
67
85




OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101805751910441617

ALVARADO DEVELOPMENT LLC

924 W COLFAX AVE SUITE 302

DENVER, CO 80204

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905701117630719
BOWLIN TRAVEL CENTERS INC
150 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905702416130708

FABER ROBERT I

PO BOX 51842

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87181

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101805750810541618

L. & K PROPERTIES LLC
1716 ARCHULETA DR NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905704314130824

MUNOS FRANK

116 1/2 ALCAZAR ST NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905705713330806
PICHES CHRIS & MARY N
912 RIDGECREST SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

Project# 1007671
BOHANNAN HUSTON

7500 JEFFERSON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

r

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905704315130823

ANGULO FLAVIO

118 ALCAZAR ST NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905704317130819

CHAVEZ MARK

868 BALTIC AVE SE

RIO RANCHO, NM 87124

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905701115430720

HARSE ALAN M & SARITA HARSE

CANDICE
130 LOUISIANA BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905701507530116

LIMARY BOUNPHOM & PHOUTHONE

230 LOUISIANA BLVD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905705714630807

MUNOS FRANK ETAL

7315 CENTRAL AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT .
101905705715430809

SAMORA JOE A

P O BOX 70002

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87197

Project# 1007671

ARMSTRONG DEVELOPMENT
PROPERTIES INC

1500 N PRIEST DR STE 150E
TEMPE, AZ 85281

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905704316130321
BANK OF AMERICA NA
475 CROSS POINT PKWY
GETZVILLE, NY 14063

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905702417130710

CORRAL BENJAMIN

139 ALCAZAR ST NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
1018057508105416138

L. & K PROPERTIES LLC
1716 ARCHULETA DR NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905704315630822

MENDIOLA MARTIN

126 ALCAZAR ST NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101805739637410121

NM STATE FAIR COMMISSION

PO BOX 8546
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87198

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101905701114330721

SANCHEZ RUBEN R

8206 PICKARD CT NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110



Project# 1007671 Project# 1007671 Project# 1007671

NANCY BEARCE IDALIA LECHUGA-TENA JOANNE LANDRY

La Mesa Community Improvement Assoc. La Mesa Community Improvement Assoc. Trumbull Village Assoc.

600 SAN PABLO NE 533 PABLO NE 7501 TRUMBULL
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108
Project# 1007671 Project# 1007671 Project# 1007671
ANGELICA SENTENO REYNA LUZ JUAREZ ENRIQUE CARDIEL
Trumbull Village Assoc. South San Pedro NA South San Pedro NA

7934 BELL AVE SE 816 SAN PEDRO SE 420 INDIANA SE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108
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PLEASE NOTE: The

Neighborhood and/or
Homeowner Association
] mformation listed in this letter
is valid for one (1) month. If you |

C ity af ‘2 Ibuquerque haven’t filed youx application

within one (1) month of the date
P.Q. Box 1293, Albugquerque, NM 87103 of this letter - you will need to

February 26, 2009 get an updated letter from our

office. Itis your responsibility
Scott Steffen to provide current information -

Bohannan Huston Ine. outdated information may result
7500 Jefferson NE/87109 in a deferral of your case.
Phone: 798-7988 /Fax: 798-7988

Dear Scott:

Thanic you for your inquiry of February 26, 2009 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of 0-92 by
your proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) - LOTS 1-13, 34 & 35, TRACTS A
AND B, BLOCK 1, LA MESA SUBDIVISION, LOCATED ON CENTRAL
AVENUE NE BETWEEN LOUISIANA BOULEVARD NE AND ALCAZAR
STREET NE zone map K-~19. .

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected
by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR
HOMEOWNERS TO CONTACT IN REGARDS TO THIS
PROJECT -swinklepleck

Flease note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by
cortiied mail, return receipt requested, before the Planning Department will accept your
application filing. IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in your
Application Hearing being deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions about the
mformation provided, please contact me at (905) 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at
swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH
CONTACTS OF EACH

NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR

! HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION.

Stephani I, Winklepleck
Neighborhood Liaison
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

Planning Department planningrnaform(12/06/07)




PAGE ,02/83-~
A2/25/2809 21:29 5859243913 ONC PLANNING :_ \

zone map K-19

LA MESA COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT ASS0C. (LMS) “R”

Nancy Bearce
600 San Pablo NE/87108 254-7841 (h)
ldalia Lechuga-Tenag

533 San Pablo NE/87108 550-3848 (c)

TRUMBULL VILLAGE ASSOC. (TVA) “R"
Joanne Landry
7501 Trumbull SE/87108 604-6761 (c)

Angelic Senteno
7934 Bell Ave. SE/87108 266-3536 {c)

SOUTH SAN PEDRO N.A. (SSP) “R”
Reyna Luz Juarez
816 San Pedro SE/87108 254-2142 (h)
Enrique Cardiel
420 Indiana SE/87108 255-932 (h)
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS (EPC FINAL SIGN-OFF) AMENDED PLANS AND
MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLANS (CITY COUNCIL FINAL SIGN-OFF)

8. Project# 1007531
09DRB-70019 EPC APPROVED SDP

FOR BUILD PERMIT

NO ACTION IS TAKEN ON THESE CASES:

EFETEE

GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING agent(s) for SMITH'S
FOOD AND DRUG CENTERS, INC request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) B-1-B, HUBBELL
PLAZA, zoned C-2, located on CENTRAL AVE NW
BETWEEN COORS NW AND AIRPORT RD NW
containing approximately 2.26 acre(s). (K-10) [Deferred

from 1/28/09, 2/11/09] WITH THE SIGNING OF THE

INFRASTRUCTURE LIST DATED 2/18/09, THE SITE
PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT WAS APPROVED WITH
FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED TO CITY ENGINEER
FOR SIA AND TO PLANNING FOR 3 COPIES.

APPLICANT - AGENT IS REQUIRED TO BE AT THE MEETING

9. Project# 1000696
09DRB-70055 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT

10. Project# 1007671y
09DRB-70057 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT

11. Project# 1007672
09DRB-70058 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT

12. Other Matters: None

ADJOURNED: 10:10

DRB 2/18/09

MARK GOODWIN AND ASSOCIATES PA agent(s) for
INTERCONTINENTAL DEVELOPMENT request(s) the
above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) C, LEE'S
BOSQUE, zoned R-D, located on COORS BLVD
BETWEEN BOSQUE MEADOWS AND EAGLE

RANCH RD (D-13)THE ABOVE ITEM WAS
REVIEWED AND COMMENTS WERE GIVEN.

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for ARMSTRONG
DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES, INC. request(s) the
above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-13, 34, & 35,
Tract(s) A & B, LA MESA SUBDIVISION, zoned C-2,
located on CENTRAL AVE BETWEEN LOUISIANA

BLVD AND ALCAZAR ST (K-19) THE ABOVE ITEM
WAS REVIEWED AND COMMENTS WERE GIVEN.

MASTER HOMECRAFTERS INC request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Tract(s) 16,
NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES Unit(s) 3, zoned R-
D 3 DU/A, located on GLENDALE AVE NE BETWEEN
BARSTOW NE AND VENTURA NE containing

approximately 0.9 acre(s). (B-20) THE ABOVE ITEM
WAS REVIEWED AND COMMENTS WERE GIVEN.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

February 18, 2009
DRB Comments

ITEM # 10
PROJECT # 1007671 APPLICATION # 09-70057

RE: Lots 1-13, 34, & 35 La Mesa Subdivision

An advertised public hearing will be required for proposed vacation of

public right of way/ alley.
The Albugquerque Geographic Information System (AGIS) indicates a

previous consolidation of lots 12 and 13, as well as property line radii
at the intersections of Central with Louisiana and Alcazar.

) 7 72/

sk Cloud AICP, DRB Chairman
4 3880/ Jcloud@cabq gov

WV ales /\lc—r’ V@J’l(:tj
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One Stop Shop - Development and Building Services
02/27/2008 |ssued By: E0B375
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Pemit Number: 20098 670 083 | Cateqgory Code 910

Application Number: DSDRB-FXIB3, Vacation Of Public Right-O-\Way

Address:
Location Description: CENTRAL AVE BETWEEN LOUISIANA BLVD AND ALCAZAR ST

Project Number- 1007871
Applicant Agent f Contact
Armstrong Development Properties, Inc Bohannan Huston Ine
J Kevin Pation
1900 N Priest Dr Suite 150e 7500 Jefferson Ne
Tempe AZ 85281 Albuquerque NM 87108
| 502-385-4100
kpatton@bhinc.com

Application Fees

44101B8/4871000  Public Netification $75.00
‘ 441022/2424000  Cenflici Mgmt Fee $20.00
. 441006/4883000 DRB Adions $300.00

l

TOTAL: $395.00

City Of Albuaueraue
[reasury fivision

272712009 11:53AH LOC: ANNX
W58 008 TRANSHE 0014
RECEIPTH 00102484-00102484

FERMITH 2009070083 TRSASK
Trans Ant $375.00

AFN Fee $75.00
Conflict Manan. Fee $20.00
IRE Actions $300.00
LK $395.00
CHANGE £0,00

[hank You




‘DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN

ity of
Alg REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form 5

SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING

Major Subdivision action Annexation |
_ X__ Minor Subdivision action - County Submittal
Vacation V EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) _____ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _ Sector Plan (Phase |, I, i)
for Subdivision Purposes Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
Administrative Amendment (AA) ___ Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) — Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,

Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Planning Director or Staft, ZHE,

Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2" I Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION: .
Professional/Agent (if any): _Bohannan Huston, Inc. PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000

ADDRESS: _ 7500 Jefferson NE FAX __ (505) 898-7988 .
CITY: _Albuguerque STATE _NM ZIP 87109 E-MAIL:_ssteffen@bhinc.com .
APPLICANT:. __ Armstrong Development Properties, Inc. PHONE: ___(602) 385-4100

ADDRESS: ___ 1500 N. Priest Dr, Suite 150E FAX: _ (602) 385-4101

CITY: Tempe STATE _AZ /ZIP __ 85281

Proprietary interest in site: List all owners: ___Ruben Sanchez, City of Albuguerque .

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: ___ Final Plat Approval .
s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. _X_No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Lots 1-13, 34 & 35, Tracts Aand B Block: 1 Unit: ~
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: La Mesa Subdivision
Existing Zoning: C-2 Proposed zoning: C-2 MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): K-19 UPC Code; 101905700813030701
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, &_, etc.):
1007671-09DRB-70057 -
CASE INFORMATION:

Within city imits? _X_Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? __No
No. of existing lots: 17 No. of proposed lots: 1 Total area of site (acres): 1.61
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: ___Central Avenue —

Between: Louisiana Boulevard WE and Alcazar Street NE

Check-off if project was previously reviewgdyy Sketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team . Date of review:

SIGNATURE <. DATE _317 /2009

(Print) Scott J. Steffe ___ Applicant_X__ Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04
E!I"'INTERNAL ROUTING A plication case numbers Actlon Fees

All checklists are complete ), "_':ZQ [ A :’2(;5 $ | 5

= All fees have been collected ] QM )
[+—All case #s are assigned o _
tE3—AGIS copy has been sent - - $
{3—Case history #s are listed -_— - -
= Site is within 1000ft of a landfil I j? —
&3~ F.H.D.P. density bonus ota 2>
L1 HD.P. fee rebate Hearing date Q&LZ’E!Qj_ $%

7

A l

05 07 Project# (OO 7 [

Plannkr signature / date

K/,
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FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

Q SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.

Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

O EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRBO08) Your attendance is

required.

~ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

O MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.

Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

K’

OR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.

5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal |
hy& Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
M| Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies
Slte sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
|mprovements if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 coples
%one Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
,Z Fee (see schedule)
ist any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
~ DXEF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

L AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03) Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any q b
information required but not submitted \ L DCCey

with this application will likely result in
deferral of actions. \

.Qouyy

Adplicant name-{print)
o

Applicant signature / date

fF/ 4

Form revised October 2007

" Checklists complete Application case numbers

[ Fees collected 0@%@ ZQ[ |5 > / Ian 5117 |0

or signature / date

f Case #s assigned _ ect (OO :
D’ﬁelatEd #s listed —_—
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Courtyard |

7500 Jefterson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com
March 16, 2009 voice: 505.823.1000

facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free; 800.877.5332

Jack Cloud, Chair

Development Review Board

City of Albuguerque

600 Second Street NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Preliminary/Final Plat Approval, DRB #1007671
La Mesa Subdivision, Lots 1-13, 34 & 35, Tracts A and B

Dear Mr. Cloud:

The referenced project includes a Preliminary/Final Plat for commercial development at the northeast corner
of Central Avenue and Louisiana Boulevard. The proposed action will consolidate seventeen (17) existing
lots/tracts into a single lot of approximately 1.57 acres. The platting action also includes the dedication of
public right-of-way along Central Avenue, Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street such that the distance
from the face of curb to the right-of-way along these streets is a minimum of 10 feet.

Enclosed for review and approval by the Development Review Board (DRB) are copies of the following

Information:
¢ Development Review Application
e Six(6) copies of the Preliminary/Final Plat
e Zone Atlas Map showing the location of the property
e Site Sketch
e DRBFee

Please place this item on the DRB Agenda to be heard on March 25, 2009. We are on the DRB agenda for
the same date with a vacation action (1007671-09DRB-70083) for the public alley that overlays Tracts A
and B. If you have any questions or require further information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

§»%Sf€

Vice President H
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ec
Enclosures

CC: Diana Rinck, Armstrong Development

ENGINEERING 4

SPATIAL DATA 4
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES 4

P:\09017%%cdp\corres\DRB Final PlatDRB-J.Cloud- Justfication LTR-PrefimFinalPlat. doc
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Albuquerque

Supplemental form

SUBDIVISION

__>_(_ Vacation

-

S Z
Major Subdivision action
Minor Subdivision action

Vv
Variance (Non-Zoning)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P

for Subdivision Purposes
for Building Permit
Administrative Amendment (AA)
IP Master Development Plan D
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D)
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

ZONING & PLANNING

Annexation

County Submittal

~ EPC Submittal

Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)

Sector Plan (Phase |, 1I, lil)

Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
Comprehensive Plan

Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)

Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

APPEAL / PROTEST of...

Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,
Planning Director or Staff, ZHE,
Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2" 9 Street NW, Albuguerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): _Bohannan Huston, inc.

ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE

PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000
FAX __ (505) 898-7988 .
E-MAIL:_ssteffen@bhinc.com . X

CITY: _Albuquerque STATE __NM ZIP 87109

APPLICANT: ___ Armstrong Development Properties, Inc. PHONE: __{602) 385-4100 -
ADDRESS: 1500 N. Priest Dr, Suite 150E FAX: _ (602) 385-4101

CITY: Tempe STATE _AZ ZIP__ 86281

Proprietary interest in site:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:  Vacation of Public Right-of-Wa

List all owners: ___Ruben Sanchez, City of Albuquerque
Tracts A and B La Mesa Subdivision

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. _X_No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Lots 1-13, 34 & 35, Tracis A and B Block: 1 Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: L.a Mesa Subdivision
Existing Zoning: C-2 Proposed zoning: C-2 MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): K-19 UPC Code; 101905700813030701

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, efc.):
1007671-09DRB-70057

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _X_Yes

No. of existing lots: 17

Within 1000FT of ala

Between: |_ouisiana Boulevard

nafill?

No. of proposed lots:
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near:

and

I

No

Total area of site (acres):. 1.61

Central Avenue

Alcazar Sireet

Check-off if project was previously reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan ﬁ, or Pre-application Review Team 3. Date of review:

SIGNATURE _;_ - A“ W

(Print) Scott J. Steffen

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

WACD INTERNAL ROUTING
Tl All checklists are complete
E All fees have been collected
All case #s are assigned

ov AL AGIS copy has been sent

Xd Case history #s are listed
MA L1 Site is within 10001t of a landfill
Jb [0 F.H.D.P. density bonus
RO F.H.D.P, fee rebate

DATE __2/27 /2009

_Appl_icant X _Agent

Application case numbers

Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04
Action S.F. Fees

ODRB - 200wz VRl _ $xec.on
: - Ay 3 S.c0
- : eme 2_2_0_%_
- - 3
Total
Hearingdate _Marelh 29 2004 $ 29%.00
Project # | OO /("))

Planner signature / date



FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

J BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)

Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

] VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

/H VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28) |
~ The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
X Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
X Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
___ Sign Posting Agreement
X Fee (see schedule)
X List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)
___ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(les) clearly outlined
~_ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

. ~ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

Hyu

O SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)

~ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
— Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

___ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

___List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

U0

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

O

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any 6

information required but not submitted CESTT A S"’F’;‘IEEQ
with this application will likely result in oplicAnt name £print)
deferral of actions. A &p (>3

ppllcant ignature / date

Form revised 4/07

.2, 17-0
Planner signature / date

g Checklists complete Application case numbers

!;] Fees collected %DRE_-_____-M
% Case #s assigned e — Project #

/

Related #s listed
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Bofiannan ~ Husbon. o

Courtyard |

7500 Jefterson St. NE
Alouguerque, NM
87/109-4335

www.bhinc.com

February 27, 2009 voice: 505.823.1000

facsimile; 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board

City of Albugquerque

600 Second Street NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Vacation of Public Right-of-Way, DRB #10076/1
Tracts A and B, La Mesa Subdivision

Dear Mr. Cloud:;

Enclosed for review and approval by the Development Review Board (DRB) are copies of the following

Information:
e Development Review Applications
o Twenty-four (24) copies of the Vacation exhibit (Exhibit “B")
o [Letter from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination and neighborhood notification
e /Zone Atlas Map showing the location of the property
e DRBFee

The purpose of this vacation is to vacate the existing sixteen foot public alley right-of-way as shown on the
attached exhibit. The proposed development will consolidate Lots 1-13, 34 & 35, Tracts A and B, Block 1 of
the La Mesa Subdivision into a single lot of approximately 1.61 acres. Tracts A and B are a public alley
owned by the City of Albuquerque. The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed lot
consolidation. The resulting lot will have access to Alcazar Street, Central Avenue and Louisiana Boulevard.

Please place this item on the DRB Agenda for hearing on March 25, 2009. If you have any questions or
require further information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

6

Scott J. Steffen,
Vice President
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce
Enclosures

ENGINEERING ~

SPATIAL DATA 4
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES A

P\9017%cdp\corres\DRB Vacation Requesti090179-DRB J Cloud LTR_VACATION.docx



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS

POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the-City under the requirements and procedures established by the City:
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more sighs on

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must

~ still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the.sign.

~ The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted-throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a-specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground. , -

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it. ~

2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages. . |

B. If the land-does not abut.a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall‘be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an

indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds. . , - L o
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears

out less easily.
4. . TIME .

Signs must be posted from __ Mevth 10, 2006 To ___March 25 2009

S. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

I have.read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet. .
; D " _’423%@__
(Applica Q Agent) ate)

. o (
lissued _3 _signs for this application, _Z2-22-99 . -
* | (Date) | - (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: /007267

Rev. 1/11/05
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PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood and/or
Homeowner Association
] mformation listed in this letter
| is valid for one (1) month, If you |

C. .”y Of ﬁ Ib”q‘”erqug haven’t filed your application

within one (1) month of the date
P.Q. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 of this letter — vou will need to

get an updated letter from our

February 26, 2009

- office. Jt is your responsibility
Scott Steffen to provide current information -
Bohannan Huston Ine, outdated information may result
7500 Jefferson NE/87109 in a deferral of your case.
Phone: 798-7988 /Fax: 798-7988
Deax Scott:

Thank you for your inquiry of February 26, 2009 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of O-92 by
your proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) - LOTS 1-13, 34 & 35, TRACTS A
AND B, BLOCK 1, LA MESA SUBDIVISION, LOCATED ON CENTRAL

AVENUE NE BETWEEN LOUISIANA BOULEVARD NE AND ALCAZAR
STREET NE zone map K-19.

Vur records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected
by this proposal and the contact hames are as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR
HOMEOWNERS TO CONTACT IN REGARDS TO THIS
PROJECT -swinklepleck

Please note that according to 0-92 yout are 1
cerfied mail, return receipt requastad, before the Planning Department will accept your

application filing. IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in your
Application Hearing being deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions about the
infortmation provided, please contact me at (505) 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at

swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH
CONTACTS OF EACH
NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR

l HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION.

Stephani I, Winklepleck
Neighborhood Liaison

- OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department planningrnaform(12/06/07)




ONC PLANNING PAGE 02/83

p2/25/2009 21:29 58592433

~13, 34 & 35, TRACTS A AND B, BLOCK 1,
N, LOCATED ON CENTRAL AVENUE NE

OULEVARD NE AND ALCAZAR STREET NE
zone map K-19

LA MESA COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT AS50C. (LMS) “R”
Nancy Bearce *
600 San Pablo NE/87108 254-7841 (h)
ldalia Lechuga-Teng

533 San Pablo NE/87108 550-3868 (c)

TRUMBULL VILLAGE ASSOC. (TVA) “R”
Joanne Landry
7501 Trumbull SE/B7108 604-6761 (q)

Angelic Senteno
7934 Bell Ave. SE/87108 266-3534 (c)

SOUTH SAN PEDRO N.A. (SSP) “R"
Reyna Luz Juarez
816 Son Pedro SE/87108 254-2142 (h)
Enrique Cardiel
420 Indiana SE/87108 255-9312 (h)
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@
~ 1!INotice to Applicants!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Develo
by the EPC, DRB, elc. are required under Council Bill

« BecCause the pumpose of the
nofification is to ensure communication 25 @ means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essentia that the
notification be fully informative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER
1. The street address of the subject property.

INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

(below this line for ONGC use only)

Date of inquiry: 02, 26/ 09 Time Entereq: 9:20 d.m.
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 26, 2009

Ms. Nancy Bearce
600 San Pablo NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Vacation of Public Alley Right-of-Way
Tracts A and B, Block 1 La Mesa Subdivision, DRB Case # 1007671

Dear Ms. Bearce:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of a Neighborhood and/or Homeowner's Association associated with the above mentioned
project site.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Armstrong Development Properties, Inc., Is
seeking to vacate a public alley right-of-way and is being presented to the Development Review Board for
the purpose of obtaining approval. The alley is located about 140 feet north of Central Avenue, between
Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street. The northeast corner of Central and Louisiana is being
redeveloped and the properties that take access from the alley are being re-platted into a single property.
The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed re-plat.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

= S

Scott J. Stefen, P.E.
Vice Presiden
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ee
Enclosures

;

Courtyard |
7500 Jefterson St. NE

Albuguerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

NGINEERING #

SPATIAL DATA 4
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES &

P:\09017%cdp\corres\DRB Vacation RequesiiVacateEasement_000179-NA-Notice LTR.do¢
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Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com
CERTIFIED MAIL oice: 505.823.1000
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED facs‘?n:;:I:: 505.798.7988

toll free: 800.877.5332

February 26, 2009

f

Ms. [dalia Lechuga-Tena
533 San Pablo NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Vacation of Public Alley Right-of-Way
Tracts A and B, Block 1 La Mesa Subdivision, DRB Case # 1007671

Dear Ms. Lechuga-Tena:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of a Neighborhood and/or Homeowner's Association associated with the above mentioned
project site.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Armstrong Development Properties, Inc., is
seeking to vacate a public alley right-of-way and is being presented to the Development Review Board for
the purpose of obtaining approval. The alley is located about 140 feet north of Central Avenue, between
Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Streef. The northeast corner of Central and Louisiana is being
redeveloped and the properties that take access from the alley are being re-platted into a single property.
The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed re-plat.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the |
date and time of the public hearing.

Scott J. Steffen,\P.8B. E |

Vice President

Community Development and Planning

Sincerely,

SJS/cc
Enclosures

ENGINEERING ~

SPATIAL DATA 4
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES ~

P:\090179%%dp\corres\DRB Vacation RequesfiVacaleEasement_090179-NA-Notice LTR.do¢
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 26, 2009

Ms. Joanne Landry
7501 Trumbull NE
Albugquerque, NM 87108

Re: Vacation of Public Alley Right-of-Way
Tracts A and B, Block 1 La Mesa Subdivision, DRB Case # 1007671

Dear Ms. Landry:

The City of Albuquerque's Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of a Neighbornood and/or Homeowner's Association associated with the above mentioned
project site.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Armstrong Development Properties, Inc., is
seeking to vacate a public alley right-of-way and is being presented to the Development Review Board for
the purpose of obtaining approval. The alley is located about 140 feet north of Central Avenue, between
Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street. The northeast corner of Central and Louisiana is being
redeveloped and the properties that take access from the alley are being re-platted into a single property.
The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed re-plat.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questlons regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

Scoftt J. Steffen, P.E. E

Vice President
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce
Enclosures

i

Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

NGINEERING

SPATIAL DATA &
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES

P\0%017%cdpicomes\DRB Vacation RequestiVacateEasement_090179-NA-Notice LTR.doc
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Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

CERTIFIED MAIL

voice: 505.823.1000
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED facsimile: 505.798 7988

toll free: 800.877.5332

February 26, 2009

Ms. Angelic Senteno
600 San Pablo NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Vacation of Public Alley Right-of-Way
. Tracts A and B, Block 1 La Mesa Subdivision, DRB Case # 1007671

Dear Ms. Senteno:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of a Neighborhood and/or Homeowner's Association associated with the above mentioned
project site.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Armstrong Development Properties, Inc., is
seeking to vacate a public alley right-of-way and is being presented to the Development Review Board for
the purpose of obtaining approval. The alley is located about 140 feet north of Central Avenue, between
Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street. The northeast corner of Central and Louisiana is being
redeveloped and the properties that take access from the alley are being re-platted into a single property.
The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed re-plat.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearng.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Steffen,
Vice President
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce
Enclosures

ENGINEERING

SPATIAL DATA -
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES ~
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Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St, NE
Albuquerque, NM

87109-4335
CERTIFIED MAIL www.bhinc.com

facsimile: 505.798.7988

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED voice: 50,823, 1000
- toll tree: 800.877.5332

February 26, 2009

Ms. Reyna Luz Juarez
600 San Pablo NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Vacation of Public Alley Right-of-Way
Tracts A and B, Block 1 La Mesa Subdivision, DRB Case # 1007671

Dear Ms. Luz Juarez:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of a Neighborhood and/or Homeowner's Association associated with the above mentioned
project site.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Armstrong Development Properties, Inc., is
seeking to vacate a public alley right-of-way and is being presented to the Development Review Board for
the purpose of obtaining approval. The alley is located about 140 feet north of Central Avenue, between
Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street. The northeast comner of Central and Louisiana is being
redeveloped and the properties that take access from the alley are being re-platted into a single property.
The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed re-plat.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Smcerely,

ScottJ Steft
Vice President

Community Development and Planning

SJS/ec
Enclosures

ENGINEERING 4

SPATIAL DATA »
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 26, 2009

Mr. Enrique Cardiel
600 San Pablo NE
Albugquerque, NM 87108

Re: Vacation of Public Alley Right-of-Way

) Tracts A and B, Block 1 La Mesa Subdivision, DRB Case # 1007671

Dear Mr. Cardiel:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a

representative of a Neighborhood and/or Homeowner's Association associated with the above mentioned
project site.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Armstrong Development Properties, Inc., is
seeking to vacate a public alley right-of-way and is being presented to the Development Review Board for
the purpose of obtaining approval. The alley is located about 140 feet north of Central Avenue, between
Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street. The northeast corner of Central and Louisiana is being
redeveloped and the properties that take access from the alley are being re-platted into a single property.
The alley will no longer be necessary for access due to the proposed re-plat.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Steffe
Vice President
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ee
Enclosures
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Courtyard |
7300 Jefterson St. NE
Albuguerque, NM

87109-4335
www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332
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 SENDEP “QOMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Comple items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signat
_item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X [ Agent
B Print your hame and address on the reverse [ ] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) | C. Date of Delivery

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

—  — D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Ms. Nancy Bearce

600 San Pablo NE
ified Mall [ Express Mail | ;
] Registered eturn Receipt for Merchandise
(] Insured Mail ¢ [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Numb
ranstor from sorvice labal 91 7108 2133 3933 4837 8294
, PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION '§ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ] Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved bv ( Printed Name C. Date of Deli
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e O EEE
or on the front if space permits. -

. D. Is delivery address different from tem 1? [ Yes-
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Ms. Idalia Lechuga-Tena
533 San Pablo NE ,

Albuquerque, NM 87108 3. Service Type

Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[] Registered >m=ieturn Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 1l /L0868 £133 ?:]33 ?_537 0ch7
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X L1 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse [J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you - |
, ' B. R am .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, scelved by (Printed Name) | C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space pemits.

. D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to:
! e © If YES, enter delivery address below; [ No

Ms. Joanne Landry
7301 Trumbull NE |

Albuquerque, NM 87108

3, Service Typse
Mﬁed Mail [J Express Mall

[ Registered )Eﬂeturn Receipt for Merchandise
{1 insured Mail © O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [] Yes
2. Article Number

(Transferfromservicelabel) q].l ?].I_E,H 3133 3?33 qEB? BE?D

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |




'SENDEP" F?Mp}_sfs THIS SECTION . - .| COMPLETETHIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Comple® items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signat
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X C1 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse (] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. ~

) D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

- Ms. Angelic Senteno

600 San Pablo NE
, Albuquerque, NM 87108 3. Service Type

A ertifiod Mall [ Express Mall |
[0 Registered  >EILReturn Recelpt for Merchandise
[J Insured Mall” [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes

2. Article Number
cranater from wavicd fzbel 91 7108 2133 3933 4837 82h3
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

t

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETEIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X [ Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse [J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

Ms. Reyna Luz Juarez | '

600 San Pablo NE -
Albuquerque, NM 87108 3. Setvice Type
ﬁexﬁﬁw Mall [ Express Mall
[1 Registered }ﬁneturn Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 91 7108 2133 3933 L'-lE;EI?I 625k ]
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X [J Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse [J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Nam C. Date of Dels
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Laie ot Lelivery
or on the front if space permits.

) D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

Mr. Enrique Cardiel
600 San Pablo NE

Albuquerque, NM 87108 3. Service Type

_>El.Certified Mall [ Express Mail
L1 Registered /\Eﬁeturn Receipt for Merchandise
OJ insured Mall £J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

11 7106 2133 3933 4837 8244

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)
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City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lb REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
_ Major Subdivision action Annexation |
__X__ Minor Subdivision action County Submittal
X Vacation V ~ EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) ~_ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _____ Sector Plan (Phase |, ll, 1if)
for Subdivision Purposes Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
____ for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan |
Administrative Amendment (AA) __ Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Planning Director or Staff, ZHE,

Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal reqwrements

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): _Bohannan Huston, Inc. PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000

ADDRESS: _ 7500 Jefferson NE FAX __ (505) 898-7988 .
CITY. _Albugquerque STATE __NM ZIP __87109 E-MAIL:_ ssteffen@bhinc.com .
APPLICANT: ___ Armstrong Development Properties, Inc. PHONE: __(602) 385-4100

ADDRESS: 1500 N. Priest Dr, Suite 150E FAX:_{602) 385-4101 B
CITY: Tempe STATE _AZ ZIP __ 85281

Proprietary interest in site: List all owners: __ Ruben Sanchez

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: ___ Sketch Plat Review

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ \‘(es. _X_No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Lots 1-13, 34 & 35, Tracts A and B Block: 1 Unit
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: La Mesa Subdivision
Existing Zoning: C-2 Proposed zoning: C-2 MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): K-19 UPC Code: 101905700813030701

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, efc.):

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? __No
No. of existing lots: No. of proposed lots: 1 Total area of site (acres):
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: __ Central Avenue _
Between: Louisiana Boulevard and Alcazar Street
Check-off if project was previously reviewed by SkePIat/PIan [, or Pre-application Review Team [O. Date of review:
SIGNATURE * 7)) >\ 1V | DATE _ 2/10 /2009
(Print) ot J. Steffen a_ _____Applicant_X__ Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY N/ Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04
nN&-C INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
I3, All checklists are complete OADRR - - 70057 Y S
K All fees have been collected _ _ $
2 All case #s are assigned ) ) - $—“
AGIS copy has been sent - - g
Case history #s are listed -_— e — @ —
NN Site is within 1000ft of a landfill —_—_— M —- s - —_— B
NAO F.H.D.P. density bonus | | — Total
NN F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date \“JDrmm@_F_él_Z;QD% 5 &
2-10-0O Project# \QO7(, 7]

Planner signature / date



’
FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is requured

X Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

~ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

X Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

¥ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

__List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

@ EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRB08) Your attendance is
required.
~ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extenswm of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

O MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.

~ Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearily outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

3 MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.

5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

|_etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

(J AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03) Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.
~ Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any S‘

information required but not submitted T ) e

with this application will likely result In Xppliea ame print)
deferral of actions. Z1 10|07
ppllcant signature / date

reyised Qctober 2007

y __..A

For

Checklists complete Application case numbers

E Fees collected QIDRD AR Tl A .l A 70057
Tl
B

Planner signature / date

Related #s listed T —
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February 10, 2009

Jack Cloud, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

600 Second Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Sketch Plat Review and Comment for La Mesa Subdivision, Lots 1-13, 34 & 35, Tracts A and B
Dear Mr. Cloud:

Enclosed for Development Review Board (DRB) sketch plat review and comment are copies of the following
information:

o Development Review Application
e Six (6) copies of the Sketch Plat
e /one Atlas Map

The site is located at the northeast comer of Central Avenue and Louisiana Boulevard. The proposed action is
consolidation of seventeen (17) existing lots/tracts into a single lot of approximately 1.61 acres. It is our
understanding that Tracts A and B as shown on the sketch plat are an existing alley owned by the City of
Albuquerque. We propose to vacate the alley. This sketch plat is being presented to the Development Review
Board for the purpose of obtaining City input and comment on the proposed vacation of public right-of-way and
the proposed lot consolidation.

The grading and drainage for this tract will be addressed in a separate drainage submittal to the City Hydrology
department for their review and approval. A water/sewer availability letter will also be requested. Water and
sanitary sewer lines exist in the streets adjacent to the site. There is an existing 8-inch sanitary sewer line in
the alley. This sewer line drains to the west toward Louisiana Boulevard and does not extend to Alcazar Street

on the east side of the property. A portion of the sewer line will need to be removed due to the proposed site
redevelopment.

| would appreciate any comments you may have on the enclosed sketch plat and the information | have
provided above. Please place this item on the DRB Agenda to be heard on February 18, 2009.

Sincerely,

=y

Scott J. Steffen, B.E.
Vice President
Community Development and Planning

SJS/cc
Enclosures

cc. Diana Rinck, Armstrong Development

Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

NGINEERING 4

SPATIAL DATA 4

P:\09017%¢cdpicorres\DRB Sketch Plat\090179-DRB_J.Cloud LTR_SKETCH_PLAT.docx
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